

Present:- Sri Prashant Chowdhury,
Ld. Addl.Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Durgapur &
In-Charge of Ld. Addl.Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 05 of 2025

Order No.06 dt.12/03/2025 :-

Today is fixed for hearing of the bail petition.

S/R of notice upon the defacto complainant is received after service.

Ld.defence counsel and Ld.P.P-I/C are present on call.

Subsequently, Ld.defence counsel has **not pressed** the bail petition and necessary endorsement made thereon.

Considering the same the instant bail petition stands **rejected** being **not pressed**.

So, the instant bail petition is disposed off accordingly.

P.O has retired. I/C of P.O is busy.

Todate(i.e on **18/03/2025**) for production and I.O's report.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur./-I/C.
(J.O.Code No.WB01487)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur-I/C.
(J.O.Code No.WB01487)