

Present:- Sri Prashant Chowdhury,
Ld. Addl.Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Durgapur &
In-Charge of Ld. Addl.Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 05 of 2025
(Arising out of Durgapur Women P.S Case No.03/2025 dt.17/02/2025)
State of West Bengal - Vs - Accused/Tapan Konar @ Santi.

Later Order dt.20/03/2025 :-

Today is fixed for hearing of the bail petition.

S/R of notice upon the defacto complaint is received after service.

No appearance is made by the defacto complainant.

Ld.defence counsel and Ld.PP-I/C are present on call.

Subsequently, Ld.defence counsel files a petition for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is **allowed**.

P.O has retired. I/C of P.O is busy.

Fix **21/03/2025** for hearing of the bail petition.

Call for C.D.

I.O of this case is directed to produce the defacto complainant positively on the date fixed(i.e on **21/03/2025**)

Inform accordingly.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur./-I/C.
(J.O.Code No.WB01487)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur-I/C.
(J.O.Code No.WB01487)

Memo. No _____/dt.20/03/2025

Copy forwarded to :- O/C, Durgapur Women P.S for information and n/a.